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15 ºC

15 ºC

12 ºC

15 ºC

12 ºC

12 ºC

8 ºC

5 ºC

15 ºC

8 ºC

18 ºC

12 ºC

15 ºC

20 ºC

15 ºC

15 ºC

15 ºC

20 ºC

Bladluis

Bloedluis

Buxusrups & -mot

Eikenprocessierups

Emelten

Engerlingen

Mieren

Naaktslakken

Pissebedden

Rouwvliegjes

Schild- & dopluis

Spint

Springstaart

Trips

Veenmol

Voedsel- & kleermot

Witte vlieg

Wolluis

Bestrijding mogelijk

Optimaal bestrijdingsmoment

m
ini

m
ale 

tem
pera

tuu
r

Januari

Fe
bru

ari

Maart

April
Mei

Juni
Juli

Augustu
s

Septe
m

ber

Okto
ber

Novem
ber

Decem
ber


